
EKSC STAFF DIRECTORY 2023/24

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Head Coach Paul Birmingham headcoach@eksc.com Technical Program, Curriculum, Training, Competitions, Coaching Staff, Strategic Plan

General Manager Chris Nelson generalmanager@eksc.com Accounts, Events/Competitions, Bingos, Participation Points, Administrative Staff, Strategic Plan

Accountant Jay Cheng accountant@eksc.com First contact for Accounts, Billing, Commitment Reconcilliation and Registration status

Head Age Group Coach Desmond Lam headagegroupcoach@eksc.com

Head of Development Matt Bowkowy mbowkowy@eksc.com First contact for Development Program

PERFORMANCE GROUPS

We would ask that all coaching, training and competition questions be first directed at your child's Group Coach. 

Unresolved issues may be then directed to the Head Coach

Senior National Coach Paul Birmingham headcoach@eksc.com First contact for all coaching, training and swim meet questions. 

Senior National Assistant Coach Roger Hanna rhanna@eksc.com First contact for all coaching, training and swim meet questions

Senior Provincial Coach Glen Playfair gplayfair@eksc.com First contact for all coaching, training and swim meet questions

Junior National Coach Alex Wallingford awallingford@eksc.com First contact for all coaching, training and swim meet questions

Junior Provincial Coach Desmond Lam headagegroupcoach@eksc.com First contact for all coaching, training and swim meet questions

DEVELOPMENT GROUPS (Bronze/Silver/Gold)

We would ask that all coaching, training and competition questions be first directed at your child's Group Coach. 

Unresolved issues may be then directed as such:

Group Coach

Facility Lead Coach

Development Head Coach

Head Age Group Coach

Head Coach

If issues are of a time sensitive nature i.e. I missed a meet sign up or scratch deadline. Please cc Development Head Coach to ensure it get's addressed as quick as possible.

All questions pertaining to fees, volunteer commitments and account management can be directed to the event coordinator, general manager or account (see above)

Head Age Group Coach Desmond Lam headagegroupcoach@eksc.com

Head Development coach Matt Bowkowy mbowkowy@eksc.com

Bonnie Boon Coaches

Lead Pool Coach Glen Playfair gplayfair@eksc.com

Silver+Bronze Coach Josiah Hall josiah@eksc.com

Bronze Coach Claire Francis cfrancis@eksc.com

Bronze Coach Chloë Newell cnewell@eksc.om
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Jasper Place Coaches

Lead Pool Coach Alain Thorkelsson athorkelsson@eksc.com

Silver Coach Matthias Carter mcarter@eksc.com

Bronze Coach Lindsey Thomas lthomas@eksc.om

Bronze Coach Claire Francis cfrancis@eksc.com

Meadows Coaches

Lead Pool Coach Matt Bowkowy mbowkowy@eksc.com

Silver Coach Kaylie Lawrence klawrence@eksc.com

Bronze Coach Kim Templer ktempler@eksc.com

Bronze Coach Zacharie Playfair zplayfair@eksc.com

Flex Kellie Bowkowy kbowkowy@eksc.com

Confederation Coaches

Lead Pool Coach Mark Phillips mphillips@eksc.com

Kiera Pearson (Thursday) kpearson@eksc.com

Silver+Bronze Coach Isabella Dej idej@eksc.com

Bronze Coach Robyn Coleman rcoleman@eksc.om

Terwillegar Coaches

Lead Pool Coach Lauren Anderson landerson@eksc.com

Bronze Coach Shirin Bhat sbhat@eksc.com
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Royal Glenora Coaches

Lead Pool Coach Luc Sauze lsauze@eksc.com

Silver+Bronze Coach Ocean Roos oroos@eksc.com

YMCA Coaches

YMCA Lead Coach Keenan McDonnell kmcdonnell@eksc.com

William Lutzky Silver + Bronze Kiera Pearson kpearson@eksc.com
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